Corn
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
3-Sep
From F&O
Chg Index Funds

Chicago Wheat
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
3-Sep
From F&O
Chg Index Funds

KC Wheat
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
3-Sep
From F&O
Chg Index Funds

Soybeans
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
3-Sep
From F&O
Chg Index Funds

Soyoil
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
3-Sep
From F&O
Chg Index Funds

Soymeal
13-Aug
20-Aug
27-Aug
3-Sep
From F&O
Chg Index Funds

Traditional
Fund

(213,123)
(226,380)
(198,704)
(156,964)
(95,385)
61,579

(88,378)
(76,788)
(85,404)
(80,787)
(34,657)
(46,130)

(34,761)
(39,671)
(37,115)
(35,454)
(18,861)
16,593

(164,040)
(171,011)
(170,156)
(148,264)
(148,868)
(604)

(86,712)
(78,519)
(66,884)
(49,204)
(16,628)
(32,576)

(24,351)

(25,466)

(23,190)
(6,652)
24,761
31,413

Commercial

49,426
54,728
18,816
(42,371)
141,467
183,838

11,466
(1,151)
3,193
(1,130)
39,206
(40,336)

(18,402)
(14,730)
(18,972)
(24,092)
21,257
(45,349)

109,694
118,942

103,989
86,351
179,054
(92,703)

(20,175)
(29,014)
(45,873)
(65,463)
13,517
78,980

(91,584)
(96,424)
(103,668)
(122,876)

(48,680)

(74,196)

Small
Trader

(50,509)
(58,734)
(51,425)
(46,081)

(2,983)
(4,025)
(2,209)
(4,548)

(3,738
(4,626)
(3,111)
(2,396)

(25,456)
(27,906)
(19,904)
(30,186)

3,421
5,308
5,160
3,111

20,130
22,854
22,718
23,920

Index
Fund

214,206
230,386
231,314
245,417

79,896
81,964
84,419
86,464

56,900
59,028

59,199
61,942

79,802

79,974
86,070
92,098

103,466
102,226

107,598
111,556

95,806
99,036
104,141
105,609

Index
% of OI

10.5%
11.5%
13.0%
14.4%

16.8%
16.1%
18.4%
19.1%

15.9%
16.7%
18.1%
18.5%



